## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name				Execution Date	
Inspec UK Limited				05/24/1999	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Laporte Performance Chemicals UK Limited					
Street Address:	Charleston Road, Hardley, Hythe				
City:	Southampton				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	SO45 3ZG				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		5426242			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (212)415-8701					8
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 212-415-8700					5
Email: ekwon@morganfinnegan.com					Ì
Correspondent Name: Evelyn M. Kwon (6000-4180B)					5
Address Line 1: 3 World Financial Center					
Address Line 2: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P.					
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-2101					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Evelyn M. Kwon		
Total Attachments: 1 source=6000-4180REV#page1.tif					

PATENT 500044504 REEL: 016386 FRAME: 0219



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 2708129

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that COGNIS PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS UK LTD (originally called EQUALRIGHTS LIMITED, changed its name on 15th May 1992 to INTERNATIONAL SPECIALITY CHEMICALS LIMITED, which was changed on 1st January 1998 to INSPEC UK LIMITED, which was changed on 24th May 1999 to LAPORTE PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS UK LIMITED, which was changed on 7th May 2003 to COGNIS PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS UK LTD, each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 21st April 1992.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 22nd October 2003

**RECORDED: 08/11/2005** 

Janice E. Luker for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 016386 FRAME: 0220